

## City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 060336, Version: 0

060336 ORIGINAL The Chair

Resolution authorizing settlement of the lawsuits entitled *Arthur L. Jones v. City of Milwaukee*, Appeal No. 05-1008 and *Arthur L. Jones v. City of Milwaukee*, Appeal No. 05-4510.

This resolution authorizes settlement of the lawsuits entitled *Arthur L. Jones v. City of Milwaukee*, Appeal No. 05-1008 and *Arthur L. Jones v. City of Milwaukee*, Appeal No. 05-4510.

Whereas, Arthur L. Jones has filed two lawsuits against the City of Milwaukee and certain City officials; and

Whereas, The claimant has agreed to settle the lawsuits for the total amount of \$10,000.00; and

Whereas, The City of Milwaukee's outside counsel deems it is expeditious to settle these lawsuits; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the proper City officers be and are hereby authorized and directed to issue a City check in the amount of \$10,000.00, payable to the order of "Machulak, Robertson & Sodos, S.C. In Trust" in full and final settlement of these lawsuits, upon receipt of a Release of Claims, approved as to form and execution by the City Attorney, City of Milwaukee charged to the Damages and Claims Fund, Account No. 0001 1490 S118 006300.

RMK:wt:106852 June 21, 2006 1081-2006-110